
TENDER NOTICE
Sealed and superscribed tenders are invited separately (1) From the Vehicle Manufacturers for the supply 

of BS IV Passenger Bus Chassis and supply of 100 Nos Fully Built BS IV Mini Bus for Metropolitan Transport 
Corporation (Chennai) Limited., (2) From Bus Body Builders for the construction of New Bus Body all Metal type
Mofussil/Town Buses, (12 Meter/244”WB) BS IV Air Conditioned Hi-Tech Luxury Video Coach Air Conditioned
Sleeper Luxury Coach, Ultra Deluxe Luxury Video with toilet facility coach and Ultra Deluxe Luxury video Coach
as per schedule given below:-

Sl
No. ITEM

TENDER SCHEDULE Tender 
document Cost 
(including GST) 

in Rs.

EMD
in Rs. Institutions

Issue Date
Closing 
Date & 
Time

Opening 
Date & 
Time

1. Supply of BS IV type 
Passenger Bus Chassis

01.08.2017
to

31.08.2017

01.09.2017
upto

15.00 Hrs

01.09.2017
at

15.15 Hrs
17,700/- 5,00,000/- All STUs

2. Supply of BS IV Fully built 
small bus

03.08.2017
to

04.09.2017

05.09.2017
upto

15.00 Hrs

05.09.2017
at

15.15 Hrs
17,700/- 5,00,000/- MTC

3.

Bus Body construction
work on 166”/176”
WB, 210”/222” WB and
232” WB BS IV Chassis-
Moffussil / Town bus Type

07.08.2017
to

11.09.2017

12.09.2017
upto

15.00 Hrs

12.09.2017
at

15.15 Hrs
17,700/- 3,00,000/-

All STUs
except MTC

& SETC

4.

Bus Body construction
work on 12m/244”
Chassis - Air conditioned
Hi Tech Luxury video
coach

07.08.2017
to

11.09.2017

12.09.2017
upto

15.00 Hrs

12.09.2017
at

15.15 Hrs
17,700/- 3,00,000/- SETC

5.

Bus Body construction
work on 12m/244”
Chassis - Air conditioned
Hi Tech sleeper Luxury
coach

07.08.2017
to

11.09.2017

12.09.2017
upto

15.00 Hrs

12.09.2017
at

15.15 Hrs
17,700/- 3,00,000/- SETC

6.

Bus Body construction
work on 12m/244”
Chassis - Ultra Deluxe
Luxury video coach with
Toilet facility

07.08.2017
to

11.09.2017

12.09.2017
upto

15.00 Hrs

12.09.2017
at

15.15 Hrs
17,700/- 3,00,000/- SETC

7.

Bus Body construction
work on 12m/244”
Chassis - Ultra Deluxe
Luxury video coach

07.08.2017
to

11.09.2017

12.09.2017
upto

15.00 Hrs

12.09.2017
at

15.15 Hrs
17,700/- 3,00,000/- SETC

The tender schedule, containing the terms and conditions can be obtained from the Director, Institute of
Road Transport, 100 Feet Road, Taramani, Chennai 600 113 on requisition and on payment of tender document
cost as shown above by Demand Draft drawn in favour of “The Director, Institute of Road Transport”, payable
at “Chennai” on all working days between 10.30 Hours and 16.30 Hours.

The tender schedule can also be downloaded from the tender website www.tenders.tn.gov.in. Such
downloaded tender document shall be accompanied by tender cost Rs.17,700/- (inclusive of GST) in the form
of Demand Draft drawn in favour of “The Director, Institute of Road Transport” payable at “Chennai”. Any
modification (if any) in tender terms and tender invitation period will be uploaded in the website and the
tenderers are requested to go through the above website.

THE INSTITUTE OF ROAD TRANSPORT
100 FEET ROAD, TARAMANI, CHENNAI - 600 113

DIPR/3290/TENDER/2017 DIRECTOR

DECLARATION OF RESULTS OF 26TH ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING HELD ON 26 JULY 2017

Mphasis Limited
Regd.Office: Bagmane World Technology Centre, Marathahalli

Outer Ring Road, Doddanakundhi Village, Mahadevapura, 
Bengaluru - 560048  CIN: L30007KA1992PLC025294 

Tel: 91 80 6750 1000  Fax: 91 80 6695 9943
 Website: www.mphasis.com  email: investor.relations@mphasis.com

Adoption of Financial Statements for the year ended 31 March 2017 

Approval of final dividend on equity shares

Re-election of Mr. Paul James Upchurch as a director

 of Mr. Dario Zamarian 

Ratification of the appointment of M/s. S R Batliboi & Associates LLP, 

Chartered Accountants, as Auditors and fixing their remuneration

Re-election as a director

For Mphasis Limited

A. Sivaram Nair 
EVP, Company Secretary, General Counsel & Ethics Officer

Bengaluru
27 July 2017

It is hereby declared that, on basis of report submitted by the Scrutinizer for conducting the remote e-voting and 
physical ballot, the members have approved all the Resolutions as stated in the Notice of the 26th Annual General 
Meeting dated 25 May 2017, with requisite majority. The following are the results of voting on the approval sought 
from the members: 

Description
% 

Assent 

% 
Dissent 

O
R

D
IN

A
R

Y
B

U
S

IN
E

S
S

O
rd

in
ar

y 
 

R
es

o
lu

ti
o

n
s

S
P

E
C

IA
L

B
U

S
IN

E
S

S Appointment of Mr. Nitin Rakesh as a Director and further as a 

CEO & Whole time Driector 

Approval of Agreements by Employees  with HPE

Approval of Exit Return Incentive (ERI) Plan proposed by 

Marble II Pte. Ltd

99.99% 0.01%

99.99% 0.01%

98.68% 1.32%

0.49%

0.01%

0.12%

1.46%

1.46%

99.51%

99.99%

99.88%

98.54%

98.54%

Sd/-

Abbott India Limited
CIN: L24239MH1944PLC007330

Regd Off: 3-4, Corporate Park, Sion-Trombay Road, Mumbai - 400 071
Tel No.: 022-6797 8888/3816 2000 Fax No.: 022-6797 8727/3816 2400
Email Id: investorrelations.india@abbott.com  Website: www.abbott.co.in

NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 47 (1) (a) of the Securities 

and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and 

Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Notice is 

hereby given that a Meeting of the Board of Directors 

of the Company is scheduled to be held on Tuesday, 

August 8, 2017 interalia, to consider and approve the 

text of Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for 

the first quarter ended on June 30, 2017.

The copy of this intimation shall also be available on the 

website of the Company at www.abbott.co.in and on the 

website of the BSE Limited www.bseindia.com.

Abbott India Limited

Mumbai Krupa Anandpara

July 28, 2017 Company Secretary

Membership No.: ACS16536

Mazagon Dock Shipbuilders Limited, Mumbai, invites offer through e-procurement 

portal (http://eprocuremdl.nic.in) under two-bid system. (Part-I) Technical 

bid with Commercial Terms & Conditions, (Part-II) Price Bid, from eligible bidders 

for the tender as detailed below :

1. Only offers uploaded through http://eprocuremdl.nic.in will be considered.

2. For tender details, please visit the website http://eprocuremdl.nic.in,

www.mazdock.com

3. Amendments/corrigendums, if any will not be press advertised and 

will be hosted only on our website. Interested bidders are requested 

to visit our website regularly for updates.

4. Contact person : Shri Santosh Kumar,Senior Engineer  (C-P17A), 

Shri C.R. Srinivasan,PE (C-P17A) ; Phone : 022-2376 3404/2196.

Description Tender No.
Tender Closing 

Date and Time

Opening Date 

& Time

Earnest Money 

Deposit (EMD)

Sunken Eye Plates 
for Seven (07) Ships 
of Project - 17A.

1700000081 
(Tender id:2017_
MDL_70053_1)

30.08.2017 at 
1400 hrs. IST

01.09.2017 at 
1400 hrs.IST

INR 1,50,000/-

MAZAGON DOCK SHIPBUILDERS LIMITED 
(A Govt. of India Undertaking) SHIP BUILDERS TO THE NATION

Dockyard Road, Mazagon, Mumbai - 400 010

CIN : U35100MH1934GOI002079
e- PROCUREMENT OPEN TENDER ENQUIRY

In the matter of:
Sections 230 to 232 and other applicable Provisions of the Companies Act, 2013;

And
In the matter of Scheme of Amalgamation of Saint-Gobain Research India

Private Limited with Saint-Gobain India Private Limited and their Respective
Shareholders

Saint-Gobain Research India Private Limited ………. Applicant
NOTICE AND ADVERTISEMENT OF NOTICE OF THE MEETING OF CREDITORS

th NOTICE is hereby given that by an order dated 20 July 2017, the National Company Law 
Tribunal, Division Bench, Chennai (‘NCLT’ or ‘the Tribunal’) has directed the Meeting of the 
Unsecured Creditors of Saint-Gobain Research India Private Limited [the Transferor 
Company] for the purpose of considering, and if thought fit, approving with or without 
modification, the Scheme of Amalgamation proposed between Saint-Gobain Research 
India Private Limited (‘Transferor Company’ or ’SGRIPL’ or ‘the Company’) and Saint-
Gobain India Private Limited (‘Transferee Company’ or ’SGIPL’ or ‘the Applicant 
Company’) and their respective shareholders (‘the Scheme’).
In pursuance of the said order and as directed therein, further notice is hereby given that a 
Meeting of the Unsecured Creditors of the Company be convened and held at Hotel The 

th Park, 148, Uthamar Gandhi Salai, Chennai – 600 006, on Tuesday, 29 day of August 2017 
at 11.30 A.M. and the said Unsecured Creditors of the Company are requested to attend.
Copies of the Scheme of Amalgamation and of the Statement under Section 230, rules 
thereof and other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 can be obtained free of 
charge at the Registered Office of the Company or at the office of its Advocates, 
Harishankar Mani, Pawan Jhabakh having office at No.115, Luz Church Road, Mylapore, 
Chennai – 600 004.
Persons entitled to attend and vote at the Meeting may vote in person or by proxy, provided 
that all proxies in the prescribed form are deposited at the Registered Office of the 
Company at Sigapi Achi Building, Floor No. 7 18/3, Rukmini Lakshmipathy Road, Egmore, 
Chennai -600008, Tamil Nadu not later than 48 hours before the Meeting.
The Tribunal has appointed Mr. T. Baskaran, Advisor to the Board of Directors, failing him, 
Mr. Phani Kumar A, Chief Financial Officer, as the Chairman of the said Meeting. The 
above mentioned Scheme of Amalgamation, if approved by the Meeting, will be subject to 
the subsequent approval of the NCLT.

thDated this 28  day of July, 2017

Sd/-
Mr T. Baskaran

Chairman appointed for the Meeting

FORM NO. CAA. 2
[Pursuant to Section 230 (3) and rule 6 and 7)]

CA/112/CAA/2017

In the matter of:
Sections 230 to 232 and other applicable Provisions of the Companies Act, 2013;

And
In the matter of Scheme of Amalgamation of Saint-Gobain Research India

Private Limited with Saint-Gobain India Private Limited and their Respective
Shareholders

Saint-Gobain India Private Limited ………. Applicant
NOTICE AND ADVERTISEMENT OF NOTICE OF THE MEETING OF CREDITORS

thNOTICE is hereby given that by an order dated 20 July 2017, the National Company Law 
Tribunal, Division Bench, Chennai (‘NCLT’ or ‘the Tribunal’) has directed the Meeting of the 
Unsecured Creditors of Saint-Gobain India Private Limited [the Transferee Company] for 
the purpose of considering, and if thought fit, approving with or without modification, the 
Scheme of Amalgamation proposed between Saint-Gobain Research India Private 
Limited (‘Transferor Company’ or ’SGRIPL’ or ‘the Company’) and Saint-Gobain India 
Private Limited (‘Transferee Company’ or ’SGIPL’ or ‘the Applicant Company’) and their 
respective shareholders (‘the Scheme’).
In pursuance of the said order and as directed therein, further notice is hereby given that a 
Meeting of the Unsecured Creditors of the Company be convened and held at Hotel The 

thPark, 148, Uthamar Gandhi Salai, Chennai – 600 006, on Tuesday, 29 day of August 2017 
at 12.30 P.M. and the said Unsecured Creditors of the Company are requested to attend.
Copies of the Scheme of Amalgamation and of the Statement under Section 230, rules 
thereof and other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 can be obtained free of 
charge at the Registered Office of the Company or at the office of its Advocates, 
Harishankar Mani, Pawan Jhabakh having office at No.115, Luz Church Road, Mylapore, 
Chennai – 600 004. 
Persons entitled to attend and vote at the Meeting may vote in person or by proxy, provided 
that all proxies in the prescribed form are deposited at the Registered Office of the 
Company at Sigapi Achi Building, Floor No. 7 18/3, Rukmini Lakshmipathy Road, Egmore, 
Chennai - 600 008, Tamil Nadu not later than 48 hours before the Meeting.
The Tribunal has appointed Mr. T. Baskaran, Advisor to the Board of Directors, failing him, 
Mr. Phani Kumar A, Chief Financial Officer, as the Chairman of the said Meeting. The 
above mentioned Scheme of Amalgamation, if approved by the Meeting, will be subject to 
the subsequent approval of the NCLT.

thDated this 28  day of July, 2017

Sd/-
Mr T. Baskaran

Chairman appointed for the Meeting

FORM NO. CAA. 2
[Pursuant to Section 230 (3) and rule 6 and 7)]

CA/113/CAA/2017

MUMBAI  | FRIDAY, 28 JULY 2017 21
<



 



<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /None
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (Adobe RGB \0501998\051)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.3
  /CompressObjects /Off
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.1000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails true
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize false
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Preserve
  /UCRandBGInfo /Remove
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
    /Helvetica
    /Helvetica-Bold
    /Helvetica-Condensed
    /Helvetica-Narrow
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 150
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 150
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.40
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile (None)
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName (http://www.color.org)
  /PDFXTrapped /Unknown

  /Description <<
    /JPN <FEFF3053306e8a2d5b9a306f30019ad889e350cf5ea6753b50cf3092542b308030d730ea30d730ec30b9537052377528306e00200050004400460020658766f830924f5c62103059308b3068304d306b4f7f75283057307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a30674f5c62103057305f00200050004400460020658766f8306f0020004100630072006f0062006100740020304a30883073002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee5964d30678868793a3067304d307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a306b306f30d530a930f330c8306e57cb30818fbc307f304c5fc59808306730593002>
    /FRA <>
    /DEU <>
    /PTB <>
    /DAN <>
    /NLD <>
    /ESP <>
    /SUO <>
    /ITA <>
    /NOR <>
    /SVE <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create PDF documents with higher image resolution for high quality pre-press printing. The PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Reader 5.0 and later. These settings require font embedding.)
  >>
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice


